Action Item for Vote (PLANNING MEETING) 

Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes 

Recommendation/Motion: Authorize Superintendent to execute the proposed Letter of Agreement 
with Kentucky American Water to relocate approximately 1,460 feet of 16” PCC pipe in the amount of 
$635,014.00 (Six Hundred Thirty-five Thousand, Fourteen Dollars) for the construction of the new Henry 
Clay High School. 

Background/Rationale: It is necessary for the existing water service line to be relocated at Henry 
Clay High School due to the construction of the new Henry Clay High School.  The work may only be